Data Sheet
MCM B Series
Product Name MCM B Series
Series Common Mode Choke
Size EIAJ 1012
Version A5
MCM B Series Data Sheet Page 1 of 8
Document NO.ENS000055120 Version:A5 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

) Differential Mode
Common Mode
2.PART NUMBER CODE
1  Series Name
2  Dimensions L*W
3  Material Code
4  Impedance at 100MHz
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
7  Dimensions T (ex：06=0.60mm)
8  Soldering: Green Parts: A— Soldering Lead-Free   B— Lead-Free for whole chip
9  Packaging: P – Paper tape, 7”reel.
3.TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC
MCM1012B670F06B
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS INSERTION LOSS vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(o
hm
)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
MCM 1012 B 90 0 F 06 B P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
(ex：900=90Ω)
A=50mA B=80mA C=100mA D=150mA E=200mA F=300mA
G=400mA H=500mA I =600mA J =700mA K=800mA
MCM B Series Data Sheet Page 3 of 8
Document NO.ENS000055120 Version:A5 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1 10 100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rti
on
 lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1 10 100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
In